
Western New Eng. (3-9-0, 1-6-0) -vs- Endicott (10-1-1, 6-1-1)
01/08/2026 at Beverly

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/08/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 139
Location: Beverly
Officials: Referee: Gregory Twogood; Referee: Andrew Spinali;
Linesman: Zac Benedetto; Linesman: Conor Foley

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Western New Eng. 0 1 1 2
Endicott 4 1 3 8

WNE: Zdanowicz, Matty (1); Dougherty, Matthew (1)
ECM: Hooley, James (1); Speck, Sebastian (1); Gibbs, Noah (1);
Kamienski, Louie (1); Cafarelli, Anthony (1); D'Agostino, Mark (1);
Goldowski, John (1); Kleiser, Collin (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WNE ECM
1st 01:03 ECM Speck, Sebastian Kamienski, Louie EV, FG 0 1
1st 02:13 ECM Goldowski, John Miller, Payton, Zona, Brad EV 0 2
1st 07:29 ECM Hooley, James Blue, Hudson, D'Agostino, Mark EV, GW 0 3
1st 07:59 ECM Kamienski, Louie Speck, Sebastian, Nickulas, Carson EV 0 4
2nd 04:33 WNE Dougherty, Matthew Walker, Kyle, Demchuk, Daniel EV 1 4
2nd 09:43 ECM Gibbs, Noah Kamienski, Louie, Speck, Sebastian EV 1 5
3rd 07:38 ECM D'Agostino, Mark Nickulas, Carson, Casey, Michael EV 1 6
3rd 08:34 ECM Cafarelli, Anthony Costanzo, Jack, Aldrich, Taybor EV 1 7
3rd 12:36 WNE Zdanowicz, Matty Varrin, Alex, Clark, Spencer EV 2 7
3rd 16:37 ECM Kleiser, Collin Unassisted EV, UA 2 8

Western New Eng. Power Plays Endicott Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 13:09 15:09 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 12:01 14:01 02:00 1 0 --

04:00 1 0 0/2

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
3rd 04:00 06:00 02:00 3 0 --

02:00 3 0 0/1

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st ECM Costanzo, Jack 02:00 Elbowing MINOR 13:09 PP
2nd ECM Gaulin, Tyler 02:00 Kneeing MINOR 12:01 PP
3rd WNE Zdanowicz, Matty 02:00 Tripping MINOR 04:00 PP



Individual
Western New Eng. 2

Endicott 8

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
3 Theodos, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
4 Mettler, Jimmy 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
6 Garland, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
7 Kastanias, Kosta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Atkinson, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Longchamps, Philippe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Marcoux, Camille 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
11 Clark, Spencer 0 1 0 0 0 0 -3 - - 0
13 Patricia, Brayden 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0-1 - 0
16 Kuznetsov, Stepan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Fortin, Mathew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Calvanese, Benito 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Schneider, Everest 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 6-22 - 0
22 Skilbeck, Kai 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 1
23 Mastrodonato, Gavin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
24 Kingsbury, Joshua 0 0 0 1 0 1 -3 - - 0
26 Varrin, Alex 0 1 1 0 0 1 -4 - - 1
27 Scalise, Mario 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Walker, Kyle 0 1 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
29 Helmeczi, Beau 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 - - 0
30 Scaglione, Luca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Lauer, Lochlan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Volsky, Nikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
55 Demchuk, Daniel 0 1 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 1
64 Bottrell, Michael 0 0 0 0 1 1 -3 6-18 - 0
77 Parent, Shane 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1-3 - 0
88 Racino, Aaron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
89 VanSumeren, Billy 0 0 0 1 1 2 -3 - - 1
91 Zdanowicz, Matty 1 0 0 0 2 2 -2 10-13 1-2 1
97 Dougherty, Matthew 1 0 0 2 0 2 -2 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 4 5 5 6 16 -30 25-59 1-2 8

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Sterling, Peter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Hooley, James 1 0 1 2 1 4 3 - - 0
3 Nickulas, Carson 0 2 1 0 2 3 3 - - 1
4 Zona, Brad 0 1 0 1 1 2 3 - - 0
5 Killian, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Autere, Antti 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 - - 2
7 Metro, Dom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Costanzo, Jack 0 1 0 2 2 4 1 9-12 1-2 0
9 Speck, Sebastian 1 2 2 1 1 4 4 11-16 - 0
10 Gibbs, Noah 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 - - 0
11 LeClerc, Chase 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Casey, Michael 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 8-13 - 0
13 Kamienski, Louie 1 2 5 3 0 8 3 1-2 - 0
14 Vaites, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Furey, Kyle 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 - - 0
16 Cafarelli, Anthony 1 0 1 1 2 4 1 - - 0
17 Jenkinson, Ben 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 5-13 - 0
18 Baker, Cade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 D'Agostino, Mark 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0-1 - 0
20 Bradley, Sean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Thiesing, Therien 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



22 Cox, Brad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Miller, Payton 0 1 2 0 2 4 1 - - 0
24 Self, Primo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Goldowski, John 1 0 2 1 0 3 1 0-2 - 0
26 Kleiser, Collin 1 0 4 1 1 6 0 - - 2
27 Welburn, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Jaks, Krystian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Schoephoerster, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Blue, Hudson 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
34 Aldrich, Taybor 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 - - 0
44 Boczar, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
55 Chalmers, Conner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
90 Gaulin, Tyler 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - 1-2 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 8 13 21 15 18 54 30 34-59 2-4 5

Western New Eng. Goalkeeping Endicott Goalkeeping

Western New Eng. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

33 Volsky, Nikita L 60:00 8 0 17 14 15 46
30 Scaglione, Luca 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Lauer, Lochlan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 0 17 14 15 46

Endicott Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Sterling, Peter W 60:00 2 0 5 4 5 14
30 Jaks, Krystian 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Schoephoerster, Matt 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 5 4 5 14

Western New Eng. Faceoffs Endicott Faceoffs

# Player W L
91 Zdanowicz, Matty 10 3
21 Schneider, Everest 6 16
64 Bottrell, Michael 6 12
28 Walker, Kyle 1 0
77 Parent, Shane 1 2
97 Dougherty, Matthew 1 0
13 Patricia, Brayden 0 1

Totals 25 34

# Player W L
9 Speck, Sebastian 11 5
8 Costanzo, Jack 9 3
12 Casey, Michael 8 5
17 Jenkinson, Ben 5 8
13 Kamienski, Louie 1 1
19 D'Agostino, Mark 0 1
25 Goldowski, John 0 2

Totals 34 25



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Volsky, Nikita at goalie for WNE.
0-0 [00:00] Sterling, Peter at goalie for ECM.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Casey, Michael won by ECM.
0-0 [00:29] Faceoff Zdanowicz, Matty vs Speck, Sebastian won by ECM.
0-0 [00:34] Shot by ECM Kamienski, Louie MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-0 [00:50] Shot by WNE Walker, Kyle WIDE.
0-0 [00:57] Shot by ECM Kamienski, Louie MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.

0-0

[01:03] GOAL by Endicott Speck, Sebastian (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kamienski, Louie and , , On ice for
ECM: Speck, Sebastian; Autere, Antti; Hooley, James; Kamienski, Louie; Gibbs, Noah, On ice for WNE: Walker, Kyle;
Dougherty, Matthew; Zdanowicz, Matty; Varrin, Alex; Mettler, Jimmy, goal number 5 for season.
Western New Eng. 0, Endicott 1

0-1 [01:03] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Costanzo, Jack won by ECM.
0-1 [01:26] Shot by ECM Aldrich, Taybor MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-1 [01:29] Faceoff Parent, Shane vs Jenkinson, Ben won by ECM.
0-1 [01:30] Faceoff Parent, Shane vs Jenkinson, Ben won by ECM.
0-1 [01:38] Shot by ECM Nickulas, Carson MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-1 [02:10] Shot by ECM Zona, Brad WIDE.

0-1

[02:13] GOAL by Endicott Goldowski, John (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Miller, Payton and Zona, Brad, On ice for ECM:
Goldowski, John; Miller, Payton; Nickulas, Carson; Jenkinson, Ben; Zona, Brad, On ice for WNE: Parent, Shane; VanSumeren,
Billy; Clark, Spencer; Mettler, Jimmy; Varrin, Alex, goal number 4 for season.
Western New Eng. 0, Endicott 2

0-2 [02:13] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Casey, Michael won by WNE.
0-2 [03:17] Shot by ECM Kleiser, Collin MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-2 [03:17] Faceoff Zdanowicz, Matty vs Speck, Sebastian won by ECM.
0-2 [03:44] Shot by ECM Autere, Antti WIDE.
0-2 [03:47] Shot by ECM Speck, Sebastian MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-2 [04:08] Shot by WNE VanSumeren, Billy WIDE.
0-2 [04:15] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Costanzo, Jack won by ECM.
0-2 [04:27] Shot by ECM Cafarelli, Anthony MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-2 [05:28] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Jenkinson, Ben won by WNE.
0-2 [06:38] Shot by ECM Casey, Michael MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-2 [06:38] Faceoff Zdanowicz, Matty vs Casey, Michael won by WNE.
0-2 [07:16] Shot by WNE Dougherty, Matthew WIDE.

0-2

[07:29] GOAL by Endicott Hooley, James (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Blue, Hudson and D'Agostino,
Mark, On ice for ECM: Hooley, James; D'Agostino, Mark; Speck, Sebastian; Blue, Hudson; Autere, Antti, On ice for WNE:
VanSumeren, Billy; Zdanowicz, Matty; Clark, Spencer; Helmeczi, Beau; Dougherty, Matthew, goal number 1 for season.
Western New Eng. 0, Endicott 3

0-3 [07:29] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Speck, Sebastian won by ECM.

0-3

[07:59] GOAL by Endicott Kamienski, Louie (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Speck, Sebastian and Nickulas, Carson, On ice for
ECM: Kamienski, Louie; Speck, Sebastian; Nickulas, Carson; Zona, Brad; Gibbs, Noah, On ice for WNE: Helmeczi, Beau;
Mastrodonato, Gavin; Bottrell, Michael; Mettler, Jimmy; VanSumeren, Billy, goal number 5 for season.
Western New Eng. 0, Endicott 4

0-4 [07:59] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Speck, Sebastian won by ECM.
0-4 [08:12] Shot by WNE Patricia, Brayden MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
0-4 [09:31] Shot by ECM Kleiser, Collin MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-4 [09:31] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Jenkinson, Ben won by ECM.
0-4 [09:38] Shot by ECM Miller, Payton MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-4 [09:59] Shot by ECM Autere, Antti MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-4 [10:12] Shot by ECM Hooley, James HIT PIPE.
0-4 [10:31] Shot by ECM Miller, Payton MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-4 [11:06] Shot by WNE Skilbeck, Kai MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
0-4 [11:10] Shot by WNE VanSumeren, Billy WIDE.
0-4 [11:32] Shot by ECM Kleiser, Collin MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-4 [11:52] Shot by ECM Kamienski, Louie WIDE.
0-4 [12:02] Shot by ECM Kamienski, Louie MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-4 [12:02] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Speck, Sebastian won by ECM.
0-4 [12:37] Shot by WNE Schneider, Everest MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
0-4 [12:41] Shot by WNE Mastrodonato, Gavin WIDE.



0-4 [12:57] Shot by ECM Kamienski, Louie MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-4 [12:58] Faceoff Parent, Shane vs Costanzo, Jack won by WNE.
0-4 [13:09] Penalty on Costanzo, Jack ECM 2 minutes for Elbowing.

0-4
PP
WNE [13:09] Start power play for WNE.

0-4
PP
WNE [13:09] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Jenkinson, Ben won by ECM.

0-4
PP
WNE [13:37] Shot by WNE Dougherty, Matthew BLOCKED by Autere, Antti.

0-4
PP
WNE [13:53] Shot by ECM Jenkinson, Ben WIDE.

0-4
PP
WNE [15:02] Shot by WNE VanSumeren, Billy WIDE.

0-4
PP
WNE [15:09] Costanzo, Jack (ECM) penalty complete.

0-4
PP
WNE [15:09] End power play for WNE.

0-4 [15:19] Shot by WNE Varrin, Alex MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
0-4 [15:29] Shot by ECM Kleiser, Collin MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-4 [15:29] Faceoff Walker, Kyle vs Speck, Sebastian won by WNE.
0-4 [15:44] Shot by WNE Dougherty, Matthew BLOCKED by Kleiser, Collin.
0-4 [16:27] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Costanzo, Jack won by ECM.
0-4 [16:50] Shot by WNE Mettler, Jimmy MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
0-4 [17:59] Shot by ECM Goldowski, John MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-4 [18:00] Faceoff Zdanowicz, Matty vs Jenkinson, Ben won by WNE.
0-4 [19:09] Shot by ECM D'Agostino, Mark WIDE.
0-4 [19:18] Shot by WNE Patricia, Brayden WIDE.
0-4 [19:21] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Speck, Sebastian won by ECM.
0-4 [20:00] Shot by ECM Speck, Sebastian WIDE.
0-4 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-4 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-4 [00:00] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Casey, Michael won by WNE.
0-4 [00:13] Shot by WNE Patricia, Brayden MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
0-4 [00:28] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Speck, Sebastian won by ECM.
0-4 [00:43] Shot by ECM Hooley, James WIDE.
0-4 [00:51] Shot by ECM Autere, Antti MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-4 [01:01] Shot by ECM Kamienski, Louie MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-4 [01:14] Shot by ECM Kamienski, Louie MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-4 [01:42] Shot by ECM Speck, Sebastian MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-4 [01:54] Shot by WNE Dougherty, Matthew MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
0-4 [02:18] Shot by ECM Costanzo, Jack MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
0-4 [03:20] Shot by ECM Kleiser, Collin WIDE.

0-4

[04:33] GOAL by Western New Eng. Dougherty, Matthew (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Walker, Kyle and Demchuk, Daniel,
On ice for WNE: Dougherty, Matthew; Zdanowicz, Matty; Mettler, Jimmy; Mastrodonato, Gavin; Helmeczi, Beau, On ice for
ECM: Blue, Hudson; D'Agostino, Mark; Hooley, James; Autere, Antti; Casey, Michael, goal number 3 for season.
Western New Eng. 1, Endicott 4

1-4 [04:33] Faceoff Zdanowicz, Matty vs Speck, Sebastian won by WNE.
1-4 [05:16] Shot by ECM Kamienski, Louie MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-4 [06:03] Shot by ECM Kleiser, Collin MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-4 [06:08] Shot by ECM Cafarelli, Anthony MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-4 [06:08] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Costanzo, Jack won by ECM.
1-4 [06:17] Shot by ECM Aldrich, Taybor BLOCKED by Demchuk, Daniel.
1-4 [06:42] Shot by WNE Kingsbury, Joshua WIDE.
1-4 [07:21] Shot by ECM Goldowski, John MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-4 [07:28] Shot by ECM Hooley, James MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-4 [07:31] Shot by ECM Goldowski, John WIDE.
1-4 [08:10] Shot by ECM Hooley, James MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-4 [08:11] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Casey, Michael won by WNE.
1-4 [08:15] Faceoff Zdanowicz, Matty vs D'Agostino, Mark won by WNE.
1-4 [08:35] Shot by WNE Dougherty, Matthew WIDE.
1-4 [09:19] Shot by ECM Kleiser, Collin BLOCKED by VanSumeren, Billy.
1-4 [09:37] Shot by WNE Bottrell, Michael WIDE.



1-4

[09:43] GOAL by Endicott Gibbs, Noah (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Kamienski, Louie and Speck, Sebastian, On ice for ECM:
Gibbs, Noah; Speck, Sebastian; Hooley, James; Furey, Kyle; Kamienski, Louie, On ice for WNE: Helmeczi, Beau; Bottrell,
Michael; Kingsbury, Joshua; Demchuk, Daniel; Varrin, Alex, goal number 6 for season.
Western New Eng. 1, Endicott 5

1-5 [09:43] Faceoff Dougherty, Matthew vs Costanzo, Jack won by WNE.
1-5 [09:55] Shot by WNE Kingsbury, Joshua MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
1-5 [10:01] Shot by WNE Demchuk, Daniel WIDE.
1-5 [10:05] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Costanzo, Jack won by ECM.
1-5 [10:11] Shot by ECM Cafarelli, Anthony WIDE.
1-5 [10:53] Shot by WNE Schneider, Everest BLOCKED by Autere, Antti.
1-5 [11:00] Shot by WNE Mettler, Jimmy WIDE.
1-5 [11:29] Shot by ECM Zona, Brad MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-5 [11:29] Faceoff Zdanowicz, Matty vs Jenkinson, Ben won by WNE.
1-5 [12:01] Penalty on Gaulin, Tyler ECM 2 minutes for Kneeing.

1-5
PP
WNE [12:01] Start power play for WNE.

1-5
PP
WNE [12:01] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Casey, Michael won by ECM.

1-5
PP
WNE [12:49] Shot by WNE VanSumeren, Billy MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.

1-5
PP
WNE [14:01] Gaulin, Tyler (ECM) penalty complete.

1-5
PP
WNE [14:01] End power play for WNE.

1-5 [14:39] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Speck, Sebastian won by WNE.
1-5 [16:16] Shot by ECM Kleiser, Collin BLOCKED by Varrin, Alex.
1-5 [16:16] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Costanzo, Jack won by ECM.
1-5 [16:33] Shot by WNE Schneider, Everest WIDE.
1-5 [16:44] Shot by ECM Costanzo, Jack MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-5 [16:50] Shot by ECM Furey, Kyle MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-5 [16:50] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Jenkinson, Ben won by WNE.
1-5 [17:08] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Jenkinson, Ben won by ECM.
1-5 [17:15] Shot by ECM Autere, Antti WIDE.
1-5 [18:06] Shot by ECM D'Agostino, Mark BLOCKED by Zdanowicz, Matty.
1-5 [18:20] Shot by ECM Jenkinson, Ben WIDE.
1-5 [18:26] Shot by ECM Zona, Brad BLOCKED by Mastrodonato, Gavin.
1-5 [19:26] Shot by WNE Marcoux, Camille BLOCKED by Kleiser, Collin.
1-5 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-5 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
1-5 [00:00] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Casey, Michael won by WNE.
1-5 [00:54] Faceoff Zdanowicz, Matty vs Speck, Sebastian won by WNE.
1-5 [01:22] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Speck, Sebastian won by ECM.
1-5 [01:54] Shot by ECM Gibbs, Noah WIDE.
1-5 [02:06] Shot by ECM Autere, Antti BLOCKED by Skilbeck, Kai.
1-5 [02:35] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Costanzo, Jack won by ECM.
1-5 [02:49] Shot by WNE VanSumeren, Billy WIDE.
1-5 [03:14] Shot by ECM Cafarelli, Anthony WIDE.
1-5 [03:28] Shot by WNE Bottrell, Michael BLOCKED by Nickulas, Carson.
1-5 [03:28] Faceoff Zdanowicz, Matty vs Jenkinson, Ben won by WNE.
1-5 [03:53] Shot by WNE Zdanowicz, Matty MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
1-5 [04:00] Penalty on Zdanowicz, Matty WNE 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-5 PP ECM [04:00] Start power play for ECM.
1-5 PP ECM [04:00] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Casey, Michael won by ECM.
1-5 PP ECM [04:30] Shot by ECM Aldrich, Taybor MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-5 PP ECM [04:42] Shot by ECM Furey, Kyle MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-5 PP ECM [04:42] Faceoff Patricia, Brayden vs Kamienski, Louie won by ECM.
1-5 PP ECM [04:47] Shot by ECM Nickulas, Carson WIDE.
1-5 PP ECM [05:04] Shot by ECM Nickulas, Carson MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-5 PP ECM [06:00] Zdanowicz, Matty (WNE) penalty complete.
1-5 PP ECM [06:00] End power play for ECM.
1-5 [06:04] Faceoff Zdanowicz, Matty vs Jenkinson, Ben won by WNE.
1-5 [06:34] Shot by ECM Miller, Payton MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-5 [06:35] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Jenkinson, Ben won by WNE.



1-5 [07:00] Shot by ECM Miller, Payton MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-5 [07:06] Shot by ECM Jenkinson, Ben BLOCKED by Theodos, Nick.
1-5 [07:06] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Casey, Michael won by ECM.
1-5 [07:09] Shot by ECM Zona, Brad MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-5 [07:30] Shot by ECM Nickulas, Carson MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-5 [07:35] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Casey, Michael won by ECM.

1-5

[07:38] GOAL by Endicott D'Agostino, Mark (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Nickulas, Carson and Casey, Michael, On ice for
ECM: D'Agostino, Mark; Nickulas, Carson; Casey, Michael; Zona, Brad; Blue, Hudson, On ice for WNE: Clark, Spencer;
Garland, Kyle; Bottrell, Michael; Varrin, Alex; Kingsbury, Joshua, goal number 2 for season.
Western New Eng. 1, Endicott 6

1-6 [07:38] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Costanzo, Jack won by ECM.
1-6 [07:50] Faceoff Zdanowicz, Matty vs Costanzo, Jack won by ECM.
1-6 [08:02] Shot by ECM Costanzo, Jack MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-6 [08:07] Shot by ECM Hooley, James WIDE.

1-6

[08:34] GOAL by Endicott Cafarelli, Anthony (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Costanzo, Jack and Aldrich, Taybor, On ice for
ECM: Cafarelli, Anthony; Aldrich, Taybor; Hooley, James; Autere, Antti; Costanzo, Jack, On ice for WNE: Dougherty,
Matthew; Walker, Kyle; Zdanowicz, Matty; Theodos, Nick; Skilbeck, Kai, goal number 4 for season.
Western New Eng. 1, Endicott 7

1-7 [08:34] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Speck, Sebastian won by ECM.
1-7 [08:45] Shot by WNE Marcoux, Camille MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
1-7 [09:18] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Speck, Sebastian won by ECM.
1-7 [09:45] Shot by ECM Speck, Sebastian BLOCKED by Garland, Kyle.
1-7 [10:01] Shot by WNE Helmeczi, Beau MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
1-7 [10:01] Faceoff Zdanowicz, Matty vs Jenkinson, Ben won by WNE.
1-7 [10:33] Shot by ECM Jenkinson, Ben WIDE.
1-7 [11:13] Shot by ECM D'Agostino, Mark WIDE.
1-7 [11:17] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Casey, Michael won by ECM.
1-7 [11:37] Shot by ECM Hooley, James MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
1-7 [12:04] Shot by ECM Casey, Michael WIDE.
1-7 [12:29] Shot by WNE Zdanowicz, Matty WIDE.

1-7

[12:36] GOAL by Western New Eng. Zdanowicz, Matty (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Varrin, Alex and Clark, Spencer, On ice
for WNE: Zdanowicz, Matty; Garland, Kyle; Clark, Spencer; Varrin, Alex; Mettler, Jimmy, On ice for ECM: Costanzo, Jack;
Kleiser, Collin; Aldrich, Taybor; Furey, Kyle; Cafarelli, Anthony, goal number 3 for season.
Western New Eng. 2, Endicott 7

2-7 [12:36] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Costanzo, Jack won by WNE.
2-7 [12:58] Shot by ECM Cafarelli, Anthony MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
2-7 [13:00] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Speck, Sebastian won by WNE.
2-7 [13:11] Shot by WNE Bottrell, Michael MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
2-7 [13:25] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Kamienski, Louie won by WNE.
2-7 [14:16] Shot by ECM Gaulin, Tyler WIDE.
2-7 [14:22] Shot by ECM Goldowski, John WIDE.
2-7 [14:38] Shot by ECM Jenkinson, Ben MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
2-7 [14:38] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Casey, Michael won by ECM.
2-7 [15:07] Shot by ECM Casey, Michael MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
2-7 [16:07] Shot by ECM Costanzo, Jack MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
2-7 [16:13] Shot by ECM Cafarelli, Anthony WIDE.

2-7

[16:37] GOAL by Endicott Kleiser, Collin (EVEN STRENGTH, UNASSISTED), On ice for ECM: Kleiser, Collin; Aldrich, Taybor;
Cafarelli, Anthony; Costanzo, Jack; Furey, Kyle, On ice for WNE: Clark, Spencer; Varrin, Alex; Kingsbury, Joshua; Zdanowicz,
Matty; Demchuk, Daniel, goal number 1 for season.
Western New Eng. 2, Endicott 8

2-8 [16:37] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Speck, Sebastian won by ECM.
2-8 [17:06] Shot by WNE Kingsbury, Joshua WIDE.
2-8 [17:35] Shot by WNE VanSumeren, Billy MISSED, save Sterling, Peter.
2-8 [17:46] Shot by ECM Speck, Sebastian MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
2-8 [18:01] Faceoff Zdanowicz, Matty vs Goldowski, John won by WNE.
2-8 [18:24] Faceoff Schneider, Everest vs Goldowski, John won by WNE.
2-8 [19:13] Shot by ECM Gaulin, Tyler MISSED, save Volsky, Nikita.
2-8 [19:13] Faceoff Bottrell, Michael vs Casey, Michael won by ECM.
2-8 [20:00] End of period.


